TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED SEPTEMBER 8-15, 2023

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

09/15/2023

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

N/A
2 N/A
1 2300
53874
4 2300
53935
3 2300
54031
1 2300
54075
2 2300
54081
6 2300
54156
6 2300
54092
6 2300
54155

9/8/23
9/8/23

9/8/23

9/9/23

9/9/23

9/10/23

9/10/23

9/10/23

9/10/23

9/10/23

8:00 am
4:23 pm

8:05 pm

11:30 am

9:01 pm

9:48 am

11:13 am

11:30 am

12:59 pm

11:09 pm

Domestic
Emergency
Evaluation Petition
1%t Degree Burglary
Arrest

Stolen Auto

Sound of Shots
Fired
Theft from Auto

Commercial
Burglary

Personal Injury
Collision

Theft from Auto

Commercial
Burglary

600 blk Houston Ave

7600 blk Carroll Ave

7800 blk Chicago
Ave
100 blk Lee Ave

6700 blk Eastern
Ave
500 blk Boston Ave

6800 blk New
Hampshire Ave

New Hampshire Ave
& Merwood Dr

7900 blk Kennewick

Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

Domestic
Emergency Evaluation Petition

Suspect arrested for 1st-degree residential
burglary

Unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s vehicle, a
brown 2016 Kia Soul, sometime between 8
AM & 9:40 AM

Officers canvassed the area and did not
locate any shell casings, suspects or victims
Sometime between 9/9 @ 10 PM & 9/10 @
9:45 AM, unk suspect(s) made entry into the
victim’s vehicle by unk means and stole
property

Three unk male suspects broke into Los
Pollos restaurant (which is under
renovations) through a rear kitchen door
and stole property; captured on video
surveillance

Pedestrian struck by a vehicle while crossing
against a red light; transported to a local
hospital with non-life-threatening injuries
Sometime between 9/9 @ 11:30 PM & 9/10
@ 12:55 PM, unk suspect(s) made entry into
the victim’s vehicle by unk means and stole
property

Officers observed an unk male suspect
attempt to remove a large flat-screen TV
from the Red Carpet Inn; when he noticed
officers, he dropped the TV and fled on foot
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2300
54158

2300
54190

2300
54201
2300
54228

2300
54250

2300
54256
2300
54392

2300
54423

2300
54522

9/11/23

9/11/23

9/11/23

9/11/23

9/11/23

9/11/23

9/12/23

9/12/23

9/12/23

2:11 am

8:15 am

10:25 am

11:36 am

1:15 pm

2:13 pm

9:08 am

11:25am

7:37 pm

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

Vehicle Fire

Attempted Stolen
Auto

Larceny

Warrant Arrest

Stolen Auto

Larceny

Property Damage

Collision

Fraud

Larceny

6600 blk
Westmoreland Ave

100 blk Lee Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7300 blk Carroll Ave
6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
New Hampshire Ave
& Larch Ave

7500 blk Maple Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

09/15/2023

Officers assisted the fire department with
traffic control while a vehicle on fire was
extinguished; the vehicle was stolen from
Prince George’s County; due to the nature
of the fire, the Fire Marshal took over the
investigation; the vehicle was towed; the
owner notified

Sometime between 9/9 @ 10:30 AM & 9/11
@ 8 AM, unk suspect(s) attempted to steal
the victim’s vehicle; making entry by
smashing the rear passenger window and
smashing the steering column; unsuccessful
Commercial theft from 7-11

Officers made contact with a subject with
outstanding warrants through Prince
George’s County for FTA and theft; arrested
Unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s vehicle, a
blue 2020 Toyota Camry, sometime
between 12 PM & 1:15 PM

Commercial theft from 7-11

Driver Vehicle 1 struck Driver Vehicle 2; both
vehicles were towed from the scene; no
injuries

On 9/11 @ 9:55 am, unk suspect(s)
fraudulently used the victim’s EBT card to
make purchases out of state

Commercial theft from Tobacco King store
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2300
54564
2 2300
54572
2 2300
54711
6 2300
54716
1 2300
54727
4 2300
54834
6 2300
54949
6 2300
54966
3 2300
54971
2 2300
54974

9/13/23

9/13/23

9/13/23

9/13/23

9/13/23

9/14/23

9/14/23

9/15/23

9/15/23

9/15/23

7:45 am

8:43 am

7:56 pm

8:07 pm

10:06 pm

12:31 pm

10:42 pm

3:45 am

5:28 am

6:30 am

Theft from Auto

Attempted Theft
from Auto

Vandalism to Auto

Personal Injury
Collision; Hit & Run

Found Property

Fraud

Stolen Auto

Burglary

Property Damage
Collision

Property Damage
Collision

7100 blk Central Ave

900 blk East West
Hwy

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7500 blk Maple Ave

100 blk Ritchie Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7500 blk Jackson
Ave

New Hampshire Ave
& Kentland Ave

Sometime on 9/12 between 7:45 AM &
12:42 PM, unk suspect(s) made entry into
the victim’s vehicle by unk means and stole
property

Sometime between 9/12 @ 11:30 PM &
9/13 @ 7:36 AM, unk suspect(s) entered the
victim’s vehicle by unk means and
rummaged around; it did not appear as
though anything was stolen at the time of
the report

Unk suspect(s) punctured the front and rear
passenger side tires of the victim’s vehicle
Driver Vehicle 1 struck Driver Vehicle 2 from
behind and fled the scene; Driver Vehicle 2
transported to local hospital

A resident turned in a key that was found in
the area of Grant Ave & Holly Ave;
impounded

Unk suspect(s) fraudulently used all of the
funds on the victim’s EBT card

Known suspect stole the victim’s vehicle, a
2007 Honda Accord, and fled; charges
pending

Known suspect stole property from a room
at the Red Carpet Inn and fled; charges
pending

Subject fell asleep while driving and struck
three parked vehicles; two of the vehicles
were towed; owners notified; no injuries
Driver Vehicle 1 failed to make a proper turn
and struck Drive Vehicle 2; no injuries
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Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property.

Police Information — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.
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Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends

that check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

VOP — Violation of Parole



