WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
5	N/A	9/8/23	8:00 am	Domestic	600 blk Houston Ave	Domestic
2	N/A	9/8/23	4:23 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7600 blk Carroll Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
1	2300 53874	9/8/23	8:05 pm	1 st Degree Burglary Arrest	7800 blk Chicago Ave	Suspect arrested for 1st-degree residential burglary
4	2300 53935	9/9/23	11:30 am	Stolen Auto	100 blk Lee Ave	Unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle, a brown 2016 Kia Soul, sometime between 8 AM & 9:40 AM
3	2300 54031	9/9/23	9:01 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	6700 blk Eastern Ave	Officers canvassed the area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims
1	2300 54075	9/10/23	9:48 am	Theft from Auto	500 blk Boston Ave	Sometime between 9/9 @ 10 PM & 9/10 @ 9:45 AM, unk suspect(s) made entry into the victim's vehicle by unk means and stole property
2	2300 54081	9/10/23	11:13 am	Commercial Burglary	6800 blk New Hampshire Ave	Three unk male suspects broke into Los Pollos restaurant (which is under renovations) through a rear kitchen door and stole property; captured on video surveillance
6	2300 54156	9/10/23	11:30 am	Personal Injury Collision	New Hampshire Ave & Merwood Dr	Pedestrian struck by a vehicle while crossing against a red light; transported to a local hospital with non-life-threatening injuries
6	2300 54092	9/10/23	12:59 pm	Theft from Auto	7900 blk Kennewick Ave	Sometime between 9/9 @ 11:30 PM & 9/10 @ 12:55 PM, unk suspect(s) made entry into the victim's vehicle by unk means and stole property
6	2300 54155	9/10/23	11:09 pm	Commercial Burglary	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers observed an unk male suspect attempt to remove a large flat-screen TV from the Red Carpet Inn; when he noticed officers, he dropped the TV and fled on foot

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
3	2300 54158	9/11/23	2:11 am	Vehicle Fire	6600 blk Westmoreland Ave	Officers assisted the fire department with traffic control while a vehicle on fire was extinguished; the vehicle was stolen from Prince George's County; due to the nature of the fire, the Fire Marshal took over the investigation; the vehicle was towed; the owner notified
4	2300 54190	9/11/23	8:15 am	Attempted Stolen Auto	100 blk Lee Ave	Sometime between 9/9 @ 10:30 AM & 9/11 @ 8 AM, unk suspect(s) attempted to steal the victim's vehicle; making entry by smashing the rear passenger window and smashing the steering column; unsuccessful
2	2300 54201	9/11/23	10:25 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
6	2300 54228	9/11/23	11:36 am	Warrant Arrest	1300 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers made contact with a subject with outstanding warrants through Prince George's County for FTA and theft; arrested
1	2300 54250	9/11/23	1:15 pm	Stolen Auto	7300 blk Carroll Ave	Unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle, a blue 2020 Toyota Camry, sometime between 12 PM & 1:15 PM
2	2300 54256	9/11/23	2:13 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
2	2300 54392	9/12/23	9:08 am	Property Damage Collision	New Hampshire Ave & Larch Ave	Driver Vehicle 1 struck Driver Vehicle 2; both vehicles were towed from the scene; no injuries
4	2300 54423	9/12/23	11:25 am	Fraud	7500 blk Maple Ave	On 9/11 @ 9:55 am, unk suspect(s) fraudulently used the victim's EBT card to make purchases out of state
6	2300 54522	9/12/23	7:37 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Tobacco King store

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2300 54564	9/13/23	7:45 am	Theft from Auto	7100 blk Central Ave	Sometime on 9/12 between 7:45 AM & 12:42 PM, unk suspect(s) made entry into the victim's vehicle by unk means and stole property
2	2300 54572	9/13/23	8:43 am	Attempted Theft from Auto	900 blk East West Hwy	Sometime between 9/12 @ 11:30 PM & 9/13 @ 7:36 AM, unk suspect(s) entered the victim's vehicle by unk means and rummaged around; it did not appear as though anything was stolen at the time of the report
2	2300 54711	9/13/23	7:56 pm	Vandalism to Auto	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unk suspect(s) punctured the front and rear passenger side tires of the victim's vehicle
6	2300 54716	9/13/23	8:07 pm	Personal Injury Collision; Hit & Run	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Driver Vehicle 1 struck Driver Vehicle 2 from behind and fled the scene; Driver Vehicle 2 transported to local hospital
1	2300 54727	9/13/23	10:06 pm	Found Property	7500 blk Maple Ave	A resident turned in a key that was found in the area of Grant Ave & Holly Ave; impounded
4	2300 54834	9/14/23	12:31 pm	Fraud	100 blk Ritchie Ave	Unk suspect(s) fraudulently used all of the funds on the victim's EBT card
6	2300 54949	9/14/23	10:42 pm	Stolen Auto	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Known suspect stole the victim's vehicle, a 2007 Honda Accord, and fled; charges pending
6	2300 54966	9/15/23	3:45 am	Burglary	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Known suspect stole property from a room at the Red Carpet Inn and fled; charges pending
3	2300 54971	9/15/23	5:28 am	Property Damage Collision	7500 blk Jackson Ave	Subject fell asleep while driving and struck three parked vehicles; two of the vehicles were towed; owners notified; no injuries
2	2300 54974	9/15/23	6:30 am	Property Damage Collision	New Hampshire Ave & Kentland Ave	Driver Vehicle 1 failed to make a proper turn and struck Drive Vehicle 2; no injuries

Burglary – Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS – Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW – Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting – An individual(s) was shot.

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

DUI – Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

FTA - Failure to Appear

Home Invasion – Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment, houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny – Theft of property.

Police Information – *This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Posted from Property – Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) – The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using a weapon, it's armed.

TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT ACTIVITIES REPORTED SEPTEMBER 8-15, 2023

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends that check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

VOP – Violation of Parole